

CONTRACT NO. 000000000  
 PROJECT NH ( )  
 CONTROL 0327-02-050  
 HIGHWAY US 77  
 COUNTY KENEDY  
 DISTRICT 21

PLANS ESTIMATE  
 TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LINE ITEM NO. DESC S.P. CODE NO. ALT DESCRIPTION UNIT ESTIMATED QUANTITY PRICE PER UNIT AMOUNT

DISTRICT 21 COUNTY KENEDY CONTROL 0327-02-050 LENGTH 1.578 NH ( )

TYPE: CONSTRUCT OVERPASS  
 LIMITS FROM: 0.87 MI S OF LA PARRA AVE  
 TO : 0.71 MI N OF LA PARRA AVE

CONTINGENCY %: 2.99 PCO %: 4.49 INDIRECT %: 8.01 ENGINEERING %: 4.69

100 PREPARED: MARCH 2011

200 ROADWAY: URBAN FREEWAY NET LENGTH 1.578 MILES

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC	S.P.	CODE NO.	ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
300	0100	2002	002			PREPARING ROW	STA	83.600	\$ 1,050.000	\$ 87,780.00
400	0106	2002				OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	SY	609.000	4.170	2,539.53
500	0110	2001				EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	23,295.000	3.000	69,885.00
600	0132	2006				EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C)	CY	272,683.000	4.500	1,227,073.50
700	0160	2005				FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	50.000	90.000	4,500.00
800	0164	2034	004			DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (SANDY)	AC	47.000	750.000	35,250.00
900	0164	2042	004			DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM)	AC	47.000	450.000	21,150.00
1000	0204	2003				SPRINKLING (DUST CONTROL)	MG	1,206.300	4.540	5,476.60
1100	0247	2225	041	1		FL BS (RDWY DEL) (TY E GR 4) (FNAL POS)	CY	42,552.000	17.500	744,660.00
1200	0251	2094				REWORK BS MTRL(TY B) (5") (DC) (ORG POS)	CY	1,014.000	4.500	4,563.00
1300	0251	2159				REWORK BS MATL (TY B) (10") (DC) (ORG POS)	CY	2,295.000	4.500	10,327.50
1400	0251	2206				REWORK BS MATL (TY B) (11") (DENS CONT)	CY	3,681.000	2.300	8,466.30
1500	0251	2229				REWORK BS MATL(TY B) (9.5") (DC) (ORG POS)	CY	197.000	2.960	583.12
1610	0251	***				REWORK BS MATL(TY B) (16") (DC) (ORG POS)	CY	12,509.000	4.000	50,036.00
1710	0251	***				REWORK BS MATL(TY C) (9.5") (DC) (ORG POS)	CY	6,537.000	5.000	32,685.00
1810	0251	***				REWORK BS MATL(TY C) (9.5") (DC) (ORG POS)	CY	47.000	5.000	235.00
1900	0260	2011	003			LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (12")	SY	122,364.000	1.740	212,913.36
2000	0260	2016	003	2		LIME (HYD, COM, OR QK(SLURRY))	TON	4,138.000	135.000	558,630.00
2200	0260	2017	003	2		LIME TRT (MIX EXST MATL & NEW BASE) (8")	SY	1,892.000	1.250	2,365.00
2300	0260	2050	003	2		LIME TRT (MIX EXST MATL & NEW BASE) (16")	SY	32,756.000	1.450	47,496.20
2410	0260	***	003	2		LIME TRT (MIX EXST MATL & NEW BASE) (24")	SY	80,771.000	1.450	117,117.95
2500	0305	2001				SALV, HAUL & STKPL RECLM ASPH FAV	CY	2,496.000	5.000	12,480.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	S.P. NO.	ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
2600	0310	2001			PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	22,164.000	\$ 3.500	77,574.00
2800	0316	2707	016		ASPH (TIER III)	GAL	10,046.000	3.000	30,138.00
2900	0316	2722	016		AGGR (GR 4P)	CY	279.000	55.000	15,345.00
3000	3224	2008			D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-B PG64-22	TON	12,129.000	65.000	788,385.00
3100	3224	2047			D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-D SAC-A PG76-22	TON	15,467.000	67.250	1,040,155.75
3150	3224	2073			D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY B SAC-A PG 76-22	TON	2,958.000	70.000	207,060.00
3300	0354	2051			PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 1 1/2")	SY	702.000	1.080	758.16
3400	0400	2005	007		CEM STABIL BRFL	CY	46.000	50.000	2,300.00
3500	0400	2006			CUT & RESTORING PAV	SY	283.000	56.270	15,924.41
3700	0402	2001			TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	234.000	1.480	346.32
3800	0416	2015	001		DRILL SHAFT (NON-REINFORCED) (12 IN)	LF	14.000	106.950	1,497.30
3900	0416	2018	001		DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (24 IN)	LF	108.000	85.940	9,281.52
4000	0416	2032	001		DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	60.000	175.330	10,519.80
4100	0416	2029	001		DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	200.000	170.950	34,190.00
4200	0432	2001			RIPRAP (CONC) (4 IN)	CY	818.000	325.000	265,850.00
4400	0432	2039			RIPRAP (MOW STRIP) (4 IN)	CY	114.000	200.000	22,800.00
4600	0464	2089	003		RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) (SPL)	LF	112.000	28.640	3,207.68
4700	0464	2090	003		RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN) (SPL)	LF	176.000	32.000	5,632.00
4800	0464	2092	003		RC PIPE (CL III) (36 IN) (SPL)	LF	80.000	45.000	3,600.00
4900	0465	2113	001		INLET (COMPL) (TY CC)	EA	4.000	4,000.000	16,000.00
5000	0465	2502	001		INLET (COMPL) (TY CC) (MOD)	EA	1.000	4,700.000	4,700.00
5200	0467	2224			SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C)	EA	4.000	834.090	3,336.36
5300	0467	2227			SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) (C)	EA	2.000	2,000.000	4,000.00
5400	0467	2286			SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	EA	6.000	640.520	3,843.12
5500	0467	2292			SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)	EA	4.000	2,000.000	8,000.00
5700	0496	2006			REMOV STR (HEADWALL)	EA	1.000	1,122.750	1,122.75
5800	0496	2007			REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	448.000	18.330	8,211.84
5850	0500	2001	005		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	637,692.000	637,692.00
5900	0502	2001	033		BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	15.000	3,500.000	52,500.00
6000	0506	2017	012		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	SY	312.000	22.980	7,169.76
6100	0506	2019	012		CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	312.000	5.240	1,634.88
6150	0508	2001			CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	STA	168.000	1,630.000	273,840.00
6200	0512	2004	002		PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (SNGL SLP) (TY 1)	LF	7,910.000	30.620	242,204.20
6300	0512	2022	002		PORT CTB (MOVE) (SNGL SLP) (TY 1)	LF	7,810.000	4.460	34,832.60
6400	0512	2040	002		PORT CTB (REMOVE) (SNGL SLP) (TY 1)	LF	7,910.000	2.600	20,566.00
6500	0530	2011			DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	424.000	21.420	9,082.08
6600	0533	2006	014		SHOULDER TEXTURING (MILLED) (ASPHALT)	LF	29,128.000	.500	14,564.00
6700	0540	2001	023		MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	2,600.000	17.610	45,786.00
6800	0540	2005	023		TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	2.000	421.780	843.56
6900	0540	2011	023		MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIP-BEAM)	EA	4.000	1,380.000	5,520.00
7000	0544	2001	001		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	4.000	1,968.550	7,874.20
7100	0545	2001			CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)	EA	6.000	12,426.470	74,558.82
7200	0545	2002			CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	8.000	2,951.110	23,608.88
7300	0545	2003			CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	6.000	2,251.920	13,511.52
7400	0610	2053	010		INS RD IL AM (TY ST) 40T-10 (.25 KW)S	EA	20.000	2,000.000	40,000.00
7500	0610	2060	010		INS RD IL AM (U/P) (TY 1) (.15KW)S	EA	4.000	1,055.000	4,220.00
7600	0618	2018			CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) ( 2")	LF	4,245.000	4.200	17,829.00
7700	0618	2024			CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	16.000	10.500	168.00
7800	0618	2046			CONDT (RM) (1")	LF	256.000	7.500	1,920.00
7900	0620	2010	001		ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	1,230.000	1.000	1,230.00
8000	0620	2011	001		ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	LF	410.000	1.500	615.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	S.P. NO.	ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
8100	0620	2013	001		ELEC CONDR (NO.10) BARE	LF	4,521.000	\$ .500	2,260.50
8200	0620	2014	001		ELEC CONDR (NO.10) INSULATED	LF	9,042.000	.650	5,877.30
8300	0621	2004			TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	1,270.000	1.250	1,587.50
8400	0624	2008	014		GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	EA	7.000	500.000	3,500.00
8500	0625	2004	001		ZINC-COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8 IN)	LF	295.000	2.000	590.00
8600	0628	2020	003		ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060 (NS)SS(T)TP(O)	EA	2.000	3,150.000	6,300.00
8700	0628	2079	003		ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS)SS(T)TP(O)	EA	1.000	4,000.000	4,000.00
8800	0636	2001	014		ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	28.000	15.270	427.56
8900	0636	2002	014		ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY G)	SF	927.000	18.000	16,686.00
9000	0644	2022			IN SM RD SN SUP&M TY580 (1)SA(P)	EA	8.000	370.000	2,960.00
9100	0644	2023			IN SM RD SN SUP&M TY580 (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	20.000	552.000	11,040.00
9200	0644	2025			IN SM RD SN SUP&M TY580 (1)SA(T)	EA	25.000	425.000	10,625.00
9300	0644	2042			IN SM RD SN SUP&M TY580 (2)SA(P)	EA	2.000	800.000	1,600.00
9400	0644	2043			IN SM RD SN SUP&M TY580 (2)SA(P-EXAL)	EA	3.000	1,225.000	3,675.00
9500	0644	2058			RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 580	EA	33.000	198.660	6,555.78
9600	0644	2060			REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	1.000	85.000	85.00
9700	0647	2001			INSTALL LRSS (STRUCT STEEL)	LB	7,640.000	2.250	17,190.00
9800	0658	2240	006		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1 (FLX)GF2	EA	23.000	31.060	714.38
9900	0658	2263	006		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1 (FLX)GND	EA	20.000	38.500	770.00
10000	0658	2269	006		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ 1 (FLX)GF2	EA	10.000	36.270	362.70
10100	0658	2316	006		INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z) (FLX)GND	EA	23.000	62.000	1,426.00
10200	0658	2329	006		INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1 (FLX)GND	EA	18.000	38.500	693.00
10300	0662	2001			WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	5,623.000	.350	1,968.05
10400	0662	2004			WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	22,849.000	.350	7,997.15
10500	0662	2032			WK ZN PAV MRK NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	23,189.000	.300	6,956.70
10525	0662	2060			WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (TRAF BTN) TY W	EA	78.000	1.880	146.64
10550	0662	2062			WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (TRAF BTN) TY Y	EA	78.000	1.850	144.30
10600	0662	2064			WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1,820.000	.870	1,583.40
10700	0662	2067			WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	9,435.000	.600	5,661.00
10800	0662	2099			WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	9,235.000	.600	5,541.00
10900	0662	2113			WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W	EA	997.000	.800	797.60
11000	0662	2115			WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	EA	63.000	.800	48.80
11100	0666	2003	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	7,270.000	.500	3,635.00
11200	0666	2012	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	27,075.000	.450	12,183.75
11300	0666	2036	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	4,630.000	.600	2,778.00
11400	0666	2039	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (LNDR) (100MIL)	LF	46.000	2.750	126.50
11500	0666	2042	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	640.000	2.250	1,440.00
11600	0666	2048	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	207.000	6.450	1,335.15
11700	0666	2111	008		REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	27,535.000	.300	8,260.50
11800	0668	2064			PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (ARROW)	EA	7.000	260.000	1,820.00
11900	0668	2074			PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W) (WORD)	EA	5.000	410.000	2,050.00
12000	0672	2015	034		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	36.000	3.250	117.00
12100	0672	2017	034		REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	530.000	3.000	1,590.00
12200	0677	2001			ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")	LF	29,755.000	.450	13,389.75
12300	0680	2001			INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (FLASH BEACON)	EA	2.000	1,100.000	2,200.00
12400	0682	2027	001		VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	12.000	180.000	2,160.00
12500	0684	2010			TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) ( 5 CONDR)	LF	250.000	1.500	375.00
12600	0686	2018			INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) STR (TY D) LUM	EA	4.000	4,600.000	18,400.00
12800	5049	2003			BIOGRD EROSION CONTROL LOGS (12" DIA)	LF	1,901.000	3.600	6,843.60
12900	6007	2001			REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	2.000	1,650.000	3,300.00

ALTERNATE NO. 1A

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	S.P. NO.	ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
12910	0247	2400	041		FL BS (RDWY DEL) (TY D GR 4) (FNAL POS)	CY	42,552.000	17.500	\$ 741,660.00
ALTERNATE NO. 2A									
12915	0260	2016	003		LIME (HYD, COM, OR QK (SLURRY))	TON	1,817.000	135.000	245,295.00
12920	0275	2001	003		CEMENT	TON	2,321.000	135.000	313,335.00
12935	0275	***	003		CEMENT TRT (MIX EXST & NEW BS) (DC) (24")	SY	80,771.000	1.450	117,118.00
12945	0275	***	003		CEMENT TRT (MIX EXST & NEW BS) (DC) (16")	SY	32,756.000	1.450	47,496.00
12950	0275	2014	003		CEMENT TREAT (MX EXST MTL & NW BS) (8")	SY	1,892.000	1.250	2,365.00
SUBTOTAL \$ 7,583,537.18 CONTINGENCIES 226,747.76 PCO 340,500.82 INDIRECT 607,441.33 ENGINEERING 355,667.89 TOTAL ROADWAY: URBAN FREEWAY \$ 9,113,894.98									

NO PROJECT LENGTH

13000 BRIDGE

13100 US 77 NB BRIDGE NBI# 0327-02-217

13200

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	S.P. NO.	ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
NBI = 210660032702217									
BRIDGE TYPE: GIRDER PRESTRESSED "T" BEAM									
BRIDGE WORK: NEW									
13250	0400	2005	007		CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	141.600	50.000	7,080.00
13300	0416	2004	001		DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	650.000	135.000	87,750.00
13400	0416	2005	001		DRILL SHAFT (42 IN)	LF	330.000	185.000	61,050.00
13500	0420	2003	002		CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	72.600	800.000	58,080.00
13600	0420	2004	002		CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	30.500	850.000	25,925.00
13700	0422	2001			REINF CONC SLAB	SF	10,080.000	11.000	110,880.00
13800	0425	2066	001		PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	1,503.000	140.000	210,420.00
13900	0428	2001	001		CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	1,064.000	1.500	1,596.00
14000	0442	2047	016		STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE)	LB	387.200	5.500	2,129.60
14100	0442	2048	016		STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	209.000	8.250	1,724.25
14200	0450	2013	001		RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	544.000	35.000	19,040.00
14300	0454	2002			SEALED EXPANSTION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ-P)	LF	78.300	155.000	12,136.50
14400	0636	2001	014		ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	14.000	15.500	217.00
DECK AREA SQ.FT. = 10080.000 COST PERCENT = 100.00 BRIDGE LENGTH = 252.000 ON-SYSTEM									

14500 US 77 SB BRIDGE NBI#0327-02-216

14600

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESC CODE	S.P. NO.	ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
NBI = 210660032702216									
BRIDGE TYPE: GIRDER PRESTRESSED "T" BEAM									
BRIDGE WORK: NEW									
14650	0400	2005	007		CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	141.600	50.000	7,080.00
DECK AREA SQ.FT. = 10080.000 COST PERCENT = 100.00 BRIDGE LENGTH = 252.000 ON-SYSTEM									
SUB-TOTAL \$									598,028.35

LINE NO.	ITEM CODE	DESC NO.	S.P. ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
14700	0416	2004	001	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	650.000	\$ 135.000	\$ 87,750.00
14800	0416	2005	001	DRILL SHAFT (42 IN)	LF	330.000	185.000	61,050.00
14900	0420	2003	002	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	72.600	800.000	58,080.00
15000	0420	2004	002	CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	30.500	850.000	25,925.00
15100	0422	2001		REINF CONC SLAB	SF	10,080.000	11.000	110,880.00
15200	0425	2066	001	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	1,503.000	140.000	210,420.00
15300	0428	2001	001	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	1,064.000	1.500	1,596.00
15400	0442	2047	016	STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE)	LB	387.200	5.500	2,129.60
15500	0442	2048	016	STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE)	LB	209.000	8.250	1,724.25
15600	0450	2013	001	RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	544.000	35.000	19,040.00
15700	0454	2002		SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ-P)	LF	78.300	155.000	12,136.50
15800	0636	2001	014	ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	14.000	15.500	217.00

SUB-TOTAL \$ 598,028.35

15850 US 77 BRIDGE CLASS CULVERT NEI#0327-02-046

LINE NO.	ITEM CODE	DESC NO.	S.P. ALT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PRICE PER UNIT	AMOUNT
15900				NBI = 210660032702046				
				BRIDGE TYPE: CULVERT				
				BRIDGE WORK: WIDEN				
16000	0400	2005	007	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	177.000	\$ 50.000	\$ 8,850.00
16100	0400	2007	007	STRUCT EXCAV (SPECIAL)	CY	217.000	23.000	4,991.00
16150	0403	2001		TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	712.000	5.000	3,560.00
16200	0432	2002		RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN)	CY	16.000	350.000	5,600.00
16300	0462	2031		CONC BOX CULV (10 FT X 7 FT)	LF	468.000	435.000	203,580.00
16400	0466	2025		WINGWALL (FW-0) (HW=9 FT)	EA	2.000	7,000.000	14,000.00
16450	0496	2005		REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	EA	2.000	500.000	1,000.00
16460	0496	2008		REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT)	LF	8.000	100.000	800.00
16500	0780	2001		EPOXY INJECTION (TY IX)	LF	68.000	150.000	10,200.00

SUB-TOTAL \$ 252,581.00

SUBTOTAL \$	1,448,637.70
CONTINGENCIES	43,314.27
PCO	65,043.83
INDIRECT	116,035.88
ENGINEERING	67,941.11

TOTAL BRIDGE \$ 1,740,972.79

SUMMARY: CONTROL 0327-02-050 PROJECT NH ( )

ESTIMATED COST LENGTH

ROADWAY: URBAN FREEWAY	\$ 9,113,894.98	1.578
BRIDGE	\$ 1,740,972.79	.000
TOTAL PROJECT	\$ 10,854,867.77	1.578
TOTAL BID ITEMS	\$ 9,032,174.88	

FUNDING TOTALS

APPN CODE	APPL PCT	TOTAL PROJ COST	FED PCT	FED FUNDS	FEDERAL FUNDS	STA PCT	STATE FUNDS	LOCAL FUNDS	LOCAL PARTICIPATION
L05E	100.0	\$ 1,804,867.77	80.0	\$ 1,443,894.21	360,973.55	20.0	\$ 360,973.55	0.0	MULT

FUNDING "FIXED" TOTALS

APPN	APPL	TOTAL	FED	FEDERAL	STA	STATE	LOC	LOCAL	PARTICIPATION
CODE	PCT	PROJ COST	PCT	FUNDS	PCT	FUNDS	PCT	FUNDS	TYPE CODE MULT
8122	0.0	\$ 9,050,000.00	0.0	0.00	100.0	9,050,000.00	0.0	0.00	
			\$				\$		

CONTRACT 00000000  
PROJECT NH ( )  
COUNTY KENEDY

CONTRACT SUMMARY

	ESTIMATED COST	LENGTH
0327-02-050 NH ( )		
ROADWAY: URBAN FREEWAY	\$ 9,113,894.98	1.578
BRIDGE	\$ 1,740,972.79	.000
TOTAL 0327-02-050	\$ 10,854,867.77	1.578
TOTAL BID ITEMS	\$ 9,032,174.88	
TOTAL CONTINGENCIES COST	\$ 270,062.03	
TOTAL PCO COST	\$ 405,544.65	
TOTAL INDIRECT COST	\$ 723,477.21	
TOTAL ENGINEERING COST	\$ 423,609.00	
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS COST	\$ 0.00	
TOTAL COST	\$ 10,854,867.77	1.578

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT SUMMARY

CONTRACT NUMBER	PROJECT NUMBER	COUNTY	TOTAL BID	TOTAL BID + C&I&E
00000000	NH ( )	066	\$ 9,032,174.88	\$ 10,854,867.77
TOTALS			\$ 9,032,174.88	\$ 10,854,867.77